2.Swim-Cup powered by Stadtwerke Solingen

Solingen — Klingenhalle

06.03.2026

heat-order

Promoter: swimART Solingen e.V.
Organizer: swimART Solingen e.V.
Hans-Jorg Elias
Heinrich-Heine-Str.49 Phone: +49 160 90417176
40721 Hilden E-Mail: meldungen@swim-cup.de
Deutschland ( GER)
Venue: Klingenhalle
KotterstralRe 9 Pool length: 50 meters
42655 Solingen Lanes: 8
Deutschland ( GER) Water: 26 °C
Phone: +49 212 22143620
Date: 06.03.2026 - 08.03.2026 created by CPS-SCHWIMM
Timekeeping: automatic Version 5.12.08 (17.02.2026)
Competition Schedule
( Times without engagement )
1. session

Date: 06.03.2026

Event 1
Event 2
Event 3
Event 4
2. session

Date: 07.03.2026

800 m Freestyle
800 m Freestyle
1500 m Freestyle
1500 m Freestyle

Admittance: 17:00 h

Admittance: 08:00 h

Officials' Meeting: 17:15 h

female
male
female
male

2015 a.o.
2015 a.o.
2015 a.o.
2015 a.o.

4 heats
1 heat
1 heat
4 heats

Officials' Meeting: 08:15 h

Beginning: 17:40 h

17:40-18:37 h
18:38-18:38 h
18:38-18:38 h
18:38-20:42 h

Beginning: 09:00 h

Event 5 50 m Backstroke female 2014-2018 9 heats 9:00-9:13 h
Event 6 50 m Backstroke male 2014-2018 6 heats 9:14-9:23 h
Event 7 200 m Medley (heats) female 2014-2016 6 heats 9:24- 9:51 h
Event 8 200 m Medley (heats) male 2014-2016 3 heats 9:52-10:06 h
Event 9 100 m Freestyle female 2014-2018 8 heats 10:07-10:24 h
Event 10 100 m Freestyle male 2014-2018 8 heats 10:25-10:44 h
Event 11 50 m Breaststroke female 2014-2018 8 heats 10:45-10:57 h
Event 12 50 m Breaststroke male 2014-2018 5 heats 10:58-11:06 h
Event 13 200 m Breaststroke female 2014-2016 4 heats 11:07-11:25 h
Event 14 200 m Breaststroke male 2014-2016 2 heats 11:26-11:36 h
Event 15 100 m Butterfly female 2014-2016 3 heats 11:37-11:44 h
Event 16 100 m Butterfly male 2014-2016 2 heats 11:45-11:50 h
Event 17 100 m Backstroke female 2014-2018 7 heats 11:51-12:07 h
Event 18 100 m Backstroke male 2014-2018 5 heats 12:08-12:21 h
Event 19 400 m Freestyle female 2014-2016 3 heats 12:22-12:45 h
Event 20 400 m Freestyle male 2014-2016 2 heats 12:46-13:01 h
Event 21 200 m Medley (final) female 2014-2016 0 heats 13:02-13:06 h
Event 22 200 m Medley (final) male 2014-2016 0 heats 13:07-13:11 h
Event 23 4x100 m Freestyle female 2014-2018 1 heat 13:12-13:20 h
Event 24 4x100 m Freestyle male 2014-2018 1 heat 13:12-13:20 h
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2.Swim-Cup powered by Stadtwerke Solingen

Solingen — Klingenhalle

06.03.2026

heat-order

Competition Schedule

( Times without engagement )

3. session
Date: 07.03.2026

Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event

4. session
Date: 08.03.2026

Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event

5. session
Date: 08.03.2026

Admittance: 13:20 h

50 m Backstroke

50 m Backstroke
200 m Medley (heats)
200 m Medley (heats)
100 m Freestyle
100 m Freestyle

50 m Breaststroke

50 m Breaststroke
200 m Breaststroke
200 m Breaststroke
100 m Butterfly
100 m Butterfly
100 m Backstroke
100 m Backstroke
400 m Freestyle
400 m Freestyle
200 m Medley (final)
200 m Medley (final)

4x100 m Medley
4x100 m Medley

Admittance: 08:00 h

50 m Freestyle

50 m Freestyle
100 m Breaststroke
100 m Breaststroke
400 m Medley
400 m Medley

50 m Butterfly

50 m Butterfly
200 m Backstroke
200 m Backstroke
200 m Freestyle
200 m Freestyle
200 m Butterfly
200 m Butterfly

Admittance: 12:05 h

female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male

female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male
female
male

Officials' Meeting: 13:50 h

2013 a.o. 6 heats
2013 a.o. 6 heats
2013 a.o. 7 heats
2013 a.o. 5 heats
2013 a.o. 10 heats
2013 a.o. 9 heats
2013 a.o. 5 heats
2013 a.o. 5 heats
2013 a.o. 4 heats
2013 a.o. 3 heats
2013 a.o. 5 heats
2013 a.o. 5 heats
2013 a.o. 8 heats
2013 a.o. 4 heats
2013 a.o. 4 heats
2013 a.o. 3 heats
2013 a.o. 0 heats
2013 a.o. 0 heats
2013 a.o. 1 heat

2013 a.o. 1 heat

Officials' Meeting: 08:15 h

2014-2018 10 heats
2014-2018 7 heats
2014-2017 9 heats
2014-2017 5 heats
2014-2015 1 heat

2014-2015 1 heat

2014-2017 7 heats
2014-2017 4 heats
2014-2017 3 heats
2014-2017 2 heats
2014-2017 8 heats
2014-2017 6 heats
2014-2015 1 heat

2014-2015 1 heat

Officials' Meeting: 12:35 h

Beginning: 14:20 h

14:20-14:27 h
14:28-14:35 h
14:36-15:05 h
15:06-15:25 h
15:26-15:45 h
15:46-16:03 h
16:04-16:10 h
16:11-16:18 h
16:19-16:37 h
16:38-16:50 h
16:51-17:02 h
17:03-17:13 h
17:14-17:31 h
17:32-17:40 h
17:41-18:08 h
18:09-18:30 h
18:31-18:35 h
18:36-18:41 h
18:42-18:47 h
18:42-18:47 h

Beginning: 09:00 h

9:00-9:12 h

9:13-9:22 h

9:23-9:46 h

9:47-10:00 h
10:01-10:10 h
10:01-10:10 h
10:11-10:20 h
10:21-10:27 h
10:28-10:41 h
10:42-10:51 h
10:52-11:26 h
11:27-11:52 h
11:53-11:58 h
11:59-12:04 h

Beginning: 13:05 h

Event 59 50 m Freestyle female 2013 a.o. 9 heats 13:05-13:14 h
Event 60 50 m Freestyle male 2013 a.o. 9 heats 13:15-13:25 h
Event 61 100 m Breaststroke female 2013 a.o. 6 heats 13:26-13:40 h
Event 62 100 m Breaststroke male 2013 a.o. 5 heats 13:41-13:52 h
Event 63 400 m Medley female 2013 a.o. 2 heats 13:53-14:09 h
Event 64 400 m Medley male 2013 a.o. 1 heat 14:09-14:09 h
Event 65 50 m Butterfly female 2013 a.o. 7 heats 14:09-14:17 h
Event 66 50 m Butterfly male 2013 a.o. 5 heats 14:18-14:24 h
Event 67 200 m Backstroke female 2013 a.o. 4 heats 14:25-14:40 h
Event 68 200 m Backstroke male 2013 a.o. 3 heats 14:41-14:52 h
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Event 69 200 m Freestyle female 2013 a.o. 8 heats 14:53-15:22 h
Event 70 200 m Freestyle male 2013 a.o. 8 heats 15:23-15:51 h
Event 71 200 m Butterfly female 2013 a.o. 2 heats 15:52-16:00 h
Event 72 200 m Butterfly male 2013 a.o. 2 heats 16:01-16:09 h

Willkommen in der Klingenstadt Solingen | 62 | Allen Teilnehmern viel Erfolg!




