

Promoter: swimART Solingen e.V.**Organizer:** swimART Solingen e.V.Hans-Jörg Elias
Heinrich-Heine-Str.49
40721 Hilden
Deutschland (GER)Phone: +49 160 90417176
E-Mail: meldungen@swim-cup.de**Venue:** KlingenhalleKotterstraße 9
42655 Solingen
Deutschland (GER)Pool length: 50 meters
Lanes: 8
Water: 26 °C
Phone: +49 212 22143620**Date:** 06.03.2026 - 08.03.2026**Timekeeping:** automaticcreated by **CPS-SCHWIMM**
Version 5.12.08 (17.02.2026)

Competition Schedule

(Times without engagement)

1. session

Date: 06.03.2026

Admittance: 17:00 h

Officials' Meeting: 17:15 h

Beginning: 17:40 h

Event	1	800 m Freestyle	female	2015 a.o.	4 heats	17:40-18:37 h
Event	2	800 m Freestyle	male	2015 a.o.	1 heat	18:38-18:38 h
Event	3	1500 m Freestyle	female	2015 a.o.	1 heat	18:38-18:38 h
Event	4	1500 m Freestyle	male	2015 a.o.	4 heats	18:38-20:42 h

2. session

Date: 07.03.2026

Admittance: 08:00 h

Officials' Meeting: 08:15 h

Beginning: 09:00 h

Event	5	50 m Backstroke	female	2014-2018	9 heats	9:00- 9:13 h
Event	6	50 m Backstroke	male	2014-2018	6 heats	9:14- 9:23 h
Event	7	200 m Medley (heats)	female	2014-2016	6 heats	9:24- 9:51 h
Event	8	200 m Medley (heats)	male	2014-2016	3 heats	9:52-10:06 h
Event	9	100 m Freestyle	female	2014-2018	8 heats	10:07-10:24 h
Event	10	100 m Freestyle	male	2014-2018	8 heats	10:25-10:44 h
Event	11	50 m Breaststroke	female	2014-2018	8 heats	10:45-10:57 h
Event	12	50 m Breaststroke	male	2014-2018	5 heats	10:58-11:06 h
Event	13	200 m Breaststroke	female	2014-2016	4 heats	11:07-11:25 h
Event	14	200 m Breaststroke	male	2014-2016	2 heats	11:26-11:36 h
Event	15	100 m Butterfly	female	2014-2016	3 heats	11:37-11:44 h
Event	16	100 m Butterfly	male	2014-2016	2 heats	11:45-11:50 h
Event	17	100 m Backstroke	female	2014-2018	7 heats	11:51-12:07 h
Event	18	100 m Backstroke	male	2014-2018	5 heats	12:08-12:21 h
Event	19	400 m Freestyle	female	2014-2016	3 heats	12:22-12:45 h
Event	20	400 m Freestyle	male	2014-2016	2 heats	12:46-13:01 h
Event	21	200 m Medley (final)	female	2014-2016	0 heats	13:02-13:06 h
Event	22	200 m Medley (final)	male	2014-2016	0 heats	13:07-13:11 h
Event	23	4x100 m Freestyle	female	2014-2018	1 heat	13:12-13:20 h
Event	24	4x100 m Freestyle	male	2014-2018	1 heat	13:12-13:20 h

Competition Schedule

(Times without engagement)

3. session

Date: 07.03.2026

Admittance: 13:20 h

Officials' Meeting: 13:50 h

Beginning: 14:20 h

Event 25	50 m Backstroke	female	2013 a.o.	6 heats	14:20-14:27 h
Event 26	50 m Backstroke	male	2013 a.o.	6 heats	14:28-14:35 h
Event 27	200 m Medley (heats)	female	2013 a.o.	7 heats	14:36-15:05 h
Event 28	200 m Medley (heats)	male	2013 a.o.	5 heats	15:06-15:25 h
Event 29	100 m Freestyle	female	2013 a.o.	10 heats	15:26-15:45 h
Event 30	100 m Freestyle	male	2013 a.o.	9 heats	15:46-16:03 h
Event 31	50 m Breaststroke	female	2013 a.o.	5 heats	16:04-16:10 h
Event 32	50 m Breaststroke	male	2013 a.o.	5 heats	16:11-16:18 h
Event 33	200 m Breaststroke	female	2013 a.o.	4 heats	16:19-16:37 h
Event 34	200 m Breaststroke	male	2013 a.o.	3 heats	16:38-16:50 h
Event 35	100 m Butterfly	female	2013 a.o.	5 heats	16:51-17:02 h
Event 36	100 m Butterfly	male	2013 a.o.	5 heats	17:03-17:13 h
Event 37	100 m Backstroke	female	2013 a.o.	8 heats	17:14-17:31 h
Event 38	100 m Backstroke	male	2013 a.o.	4 heats	17:32-17:40 h
Event 39	400 m Freestyle	female	2013 a.o.	4 heats	17:41-18:08 h
Event 40	400 m Freestyle	male	2013 a.o.	3 heats	18:09-18:30 h
Event 41	200 m Medley (final)	female	2013 a.o.	0 heats	18:31-18:35 h
Event 42	200 m Medley (final)	male	2013 a.o.	0 heats	18:36-18:41 h
Event 43	4x100 m Medley	female	2013 a.o.	1 heat	18:42-18:47 h
Event 44	4x100 m Medley	male	2013 a.o.	1 heat	18:42-18:47 h

4. session

Date: 08.03.2026

Admittance: 08:00 h

Officials' Meeting: 08:15 h

Beginning: 09:00 h

Event 45	50 m Freestyle	female	2014-2018	10 heats	9:00- 9:12 h
Event 46	50 m Freestyle	male	2014-2018	7 heats	9:13- 9:22 h
Event 47	100 m Breaststroke	female	2014-2017	9 heats	9:23- 9:46 h
Event 48	100 m Breaststroke	male	2014-2017	5 heats	9:47-10:00 h
Event 49	400 m Medley	female	2014-2015	1 heat	10:01-10:10 h
Event 50	400 m Medley	male	2014-2015	1 heat	10:01-10:10 h
Event 51	50 m Butterfly	female	2014-2017	7 heats	10:11-10:20 h
Event 52	50 m Butterfly	male	2014-2017	4 heats	10:21-10:27 h
Event 53	200 m Backstroke	female	2014-2017	3 heats	10:28-10:41 h
Event 54	200 m Backstroke	male	2014-2017	2 heats	10:42-10:51 h
Event 55	200 m Freestyle	female	2014-2017	8 heats	10:52-11:26 h
Event 56	200 m Freestyle	male	2014-2017	6 heats	11:27-11:52 h
Event 57	200 m Butterfly	female	2014-2015	1 heat	11:53-11:58 h
Event 58	200 m Butterfly	male	2014-2015	1 heat	11:59-12:04 h

5. session

Date: 08.03.2026

Admittance: 12:05 h

Officials' Meeting: 12:35 h

Beginning: 13:05 h

Event 59	50 m Freestyle	female	2013 a.o.	9 heats	13:05-13:14 h
Event 60	50 m Freestyle	male	2013 a.o.	9 heats	13:15-13:25 h
Event 61	100 m Breaststroke	female	2013 a.o.	6 heats	13:26-13:40 h
Event 62	100 m Breaststroke	male	2013 a.o.	5 heats	13:41-13:52 h
Event 63	400 m Medley	female	2013 a.o.	2 heats	13:53-14:09 h
Event 64	400 m Medley	male	2013 a.o.	1 heat	14:09-14:09 h
Event 65	50 m Butterfly	female	2013 a.o.	7 heats	14:09-14:17 h
Event 66	50 m Butterfly	male	2013 a.o.	5 heats	14:18-14:24 h
Event 67	200 m Backstroke	female	2013 a.o.	4 heats	14:25-14:40 h
Event 68	200 m Backstroke	male	2013 a.o.	3 heats	14:41-14:52 h

Competition Schedule

(Times without engagement)

Event	69	200 m Freestyle	female	2013 a.o.	8 heats	14:53-15:22 h
Event	70	200 m Freestyle	male	2013 a.o.	8 heats	15:23-15:51 h
Event	71	200 m Butterfly	female	2013 a.o.	2 heats	15:52-16:00 h
Event	72	200 m Butterfly	male	2013 a.o.	2 heats	16:01-16:09 h